



Date: 19.10.2023

To, BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation of Demise of Mr. Satyanarayana Vasireddy, Independent Director Under Regulation 30 Of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: City Online Services Limited (Scrip Code: 538674)

With reference to subject cited, we regret to inform about the demise of Mr. Satyanarayana Vasireddy (DIN: 03267751), Non-Executive Independent Director of the Company on Monday, 16th October, 2023 which was intimated to the Company by the family members of Mr. Satyanarayana Vasireddy on 18th October, 2023 (i.e., yesterday).

Mr. Satyanarayana Vasireddy's sudden and unexpected passing away will be an irreparable loss to the Company and all the Directors and Employees of the company convey their deep sympathy, sorrow and condolences to his family.

We request you to take the above intimation on your record in compliance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully.

For City Online Services Trimited

S. Raghava Rao

Chairman & Managing Director

(DIN: 01441612)

SURYADEVARA Digitally signed by SURYADEVARA RAGHAVA RAO RAGHAVA RAO Date: 2023.10.19 16:46:13 +05'30'

Phone: 040-67231900, 67231912, 66416882. CIN No. L72200AP1999PLC032114